ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 APPLICATION NO. 11/544,169 Page 1 of 2

"NO. 0211"----P. 2"

.

FOR.WEPTO-1535 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Revised 3-01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or cosy thereof. 1. Name of conveying part/deb/Lube numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] 2. Name: DEL/PHI (KOREA CORPORATION Internal Address: 60-1, Mabuk-ri, Mabuk-			· · · · ·					
PATENTS CNLY Please record the attached original documents or copy three an multiple inventors and multiple dates of voceulon. Name of conveying partyles): Use numbers of execution Additional names of conveying partyles) attached? Name of conveying partyles) attached? Name of conveying partyles) attached? Nature of conveying partyles): attached? Nature of conveying partyles): attached? Additional names of conveying partyles) attached? Nature of conveying partyles): attached? Additional names of conveying partyles): attached? Nature of conveying conveying partyles): attached? Additional names of conveying partyles): attached? Additional names of conveying partyles): attached? Nature of conveying conveying partyles): attached? Additional names of conveying conveying conveying of the conveying of the second of the application second of the second of the second of the application second of the second of the second of the application second partyles of the second of the application second partyles of the second of the application second partyle of the second of the application second partyle of the second of the application second partyle of the second of the second of the application second partyle of the second of the application second of the application second of the second of the second of the application second of the second o	FO (Ré	RM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM evised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office	MERCE					
TO THE HONCRABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the stached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(les); [Use numbers if there are multiple investors and multiple dates of execution.] (1) Myung-ryun JANG 2. (2) Byung-sum YOO 3. Tae-woo KIM (3) Tae-woo KIM Strete Address: 408-1, Mabuk-ri, Guseong-eup, Gyeongg-do (3) Wun-soon CHO1 City: Yongin-si (7) Jung-han KIM Strete: Republic of Korea Zip: 449-912 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? U YES No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Other gecurity Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: (1) December 4, 2006 (2) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2005 (5) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2005 (5) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 4 Patent Application number(6): If this document to being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patentis involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorement gocument thod da tor maleter 6. <								
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(lee); [Use numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); 1. Myung-ryun JANG 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); 1. Myung-ryun JANG 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); 1. Myung-ryun JANG 2. Name and address of receiving party(les); 1. Myung-ryun JANG 3. Tele of conveying party(les) attached? 1. Org-jun LEE Gysonggi-do 1. Git Xyun-soon CHOI City: Yongin-si 2. Matter of conveying party(les) attached? Gysonggi-do 2. YES SI NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Assignment Merger 3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name X Assignment Change of Name Execution Date: (1) December 4, 2006 (2) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. S. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 S. To								
1. Name of conveying partyl(e); [Use numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] 2. Name and address of executing partyl(es); (1) Myung-nyun JANG Name: DELPHI KOREA CORPORATION Internal Address: 408-1, Mabuk-ri, Guseong-aup, Gyeonggi-do City: Yongin-si Street Address: 408-912 Additional names of conveying partyl(es) attached? Street Address: 408-1, Mabuk-ri, Guseong-aup, Gyeonggi-do City: Yongin-si Street Address of execution dates of execution dates of execution dates of execution dates of execution date of the supplication is: 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mergor Oner 2. Security Agreement Change of Name December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (6) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (8) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (8) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (
X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: (1) December 4, 2006 (2) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (6) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (6) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 MEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Attanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 Gredit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed Gredit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed Gredit Card Payment Authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) Ø The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or endit any overpayment. In Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	 Name of conveying party(les): [Use numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] (1) Myung-ryun JANG (2) Byoung-sun YOO (3) Tae-woo KIM (4) Dong-jun LEE (5) Eun-hwan OH (6) Kyun-soon CHOI (7) Jung-han KIM Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? 		Name: DELPHI KOREA CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 408-1, Mabuk-ri, Guseong-eup, Gyeonggi-do City: Yongin-si State: Republic of Korea Zip: 449-912 Addillonal name(s) and address(es) attached?					
X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: (1) December 4, 2006 (2) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (6) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 MEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Attanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00	3. N	lature of conveyance:		<u> </u>				
Execution Date: (1) December 4, 2006 (2) December 4, 2006 (3) December 4, 2006 (4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Image: Comparison of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 S. Name and address Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the composit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) Image: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						Other		
(4) December 4, 2006 (5) December 4, 2006 (7) December 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 989 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00		Security Agreement	Change of Nan	ne		n na statistika na statist Na statistika na statistika		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peacitiree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40,00								
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/544,169 B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 6. Total humber of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00								
concerning document should be mailed: 0. Total field infullible of applications and patents involved: 1 NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Check enclosed ☑ Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	-							
 Check enclosed Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) The Commissioner Is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 	5.	concerning document should be mailed: NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
 Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) The Commissioner Is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 	7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00	······		•••• <u>•</u> ••••			
 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) The Commissioner Is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 								
Normal paying by deposit account) Interpaying by deposit account in the second sec		Credit Card Payment Authorization Form PTO-2038 enclosed						
The Commissioner Is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629	torint in paying by deposit account)							

492843_1.DQC

700306375

JAN. 17. 2007 9:56AM

NEEDLE & ROSENBERG

Г

JAN. 17. 2007 9:57AM NEEDLE & ROSENBERG-

———NO. 0211____P. 3_

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 APPLICATION NO. 11/544,169 Page 2 of 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr original document. Attorney's Name Sumner C. Rosenberg Reg. No. 28,753 Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 7	 				
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being transmitted via facsimile transmission to: the Assignment Division at 571 273 0140 on the date indicated below. Mame of Attorney Sumner C. Rosenberg Date					

- 4"

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we,

Myung-ryun JANG, of 522-503, Jinro Samhwan Apt., Baekseolmaul, Jeongja-dong, Jangan-

gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 440-330, Republic of Korea,

Byoung-sun YOO, of 106-202, Kangnaru Hyundai Apt., 448-1, Gayang-dong, Gangseo-

gu, Seoul, 157-200, Republic of Korea,

Tae-woo KIM, of 1-103, Sungwoo Apt., Donghwa 5-ri, Munmak-eup, Wonju-si, Gangwon-

do, 220-803, Republic of Korea,

Dong-jun LEE, of 404-902, Cheongsol 4-cha Apt. Dangu-dong, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, 220-759, Republic of Korea,

Eun-hwan OH, of 102-301, Dongbo Rex Apt., Dangye-dong, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do, 220-100, Republic of Korea,

Kyun-soon CHOI of 1145-13, Jinbuk 2-dong, Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do, 561-

162, Republic of Korea,

Jung-han KIM of 114-603, Buyoung Apt., 1536-1, Donghwa-ri, Munmak-eup, Wonju-

si, Gangwon-do, 220-799, Republic of Korea,

hereinafter the Assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in AUTOMOBILE

SIDE AIRBAG GUIDE PLATE for which an United States applications was filed on October

6, 2006 and assigned application number 11/544,169, and

WHEREAS, DELPHI KOREA CORPORATION,

a company of the Republic of Korea, hereinafter the Assignee, whose post-office address is 408-1, Mabuk-ri, Guseong-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-912, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

PATENT REEL: 018770 FRAME: 0370

JAN. 17. 2007 9:57AM N

NEEDLE & ROSENBERG

──NO. 0211───P.

5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the aboveidentified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we, the Assignors, hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for the Assignee to enter above the application number of the application when it becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of December, 2006.

(L.S.) Iyung-ryun JAl

WITNESSETH: 1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung JO</u> Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

(L.S.) ung-sun YOO WITNESSETH: 1. Name: Eun-june JO

Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

(L.S.) Tae-woo KIM

WITNESSETH:

1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung JO</u> Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

mo n (L.S.)

Dong-jun LEE

WITNESSETH:

1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung O</u> Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong,

Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

-7-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08178.0004U1 Page 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

(L.Ş.) Eun-hwan OH

WITNESSETH:

1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung O</u> Address: 920-50**4**, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

1-2-(L.S.)

WITNESSETH:

1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung (D</u> Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 4th day of

December, 2006.

(L.S.) Jung-han KIM

WITNESSETH:

1.

Name: <u>Eun-jung JO</u> Address: 920-504, Byulbitmaul Apt., Hwajung-dong, Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Assignment of U.S. Rights, DOC

PATENT REEL: 018770 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 01/17/2007